## THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY

BY-LAW NO. 3081

## A BY-LAW to provide for the opening of a poll in advance of the regular poll, for the 1951 Municipal Election.

WHEREAS Section 22 of the Municipal Elections Act provides that the Council of a District Municipality may provide for the holding of a poll in advance of the regular poll for the Municipal Election.

AND WHEREAS it is considered expedient that the said poll be established.

THEREFORE the Municipal Council for The Corporation of the District of Burnaby ENACTS as follows:-

1. That an advance poll for the 1951 Municipal Election be opened on the Thursday, December 14th, 1950, and Friday, December 15th, 1950, and shall be kept open between the hour of 10:00 o'clock a. m. and 3 o'clockp. m. on each of the said days.

2. The persons who shall be permitted to vote on the first two days of the poll -- namely, the Thursday and Friday -as mentioned in Paragraph (1), shall be those only who are duly qualified voters and who shall sign a statement showing that it is their expectation that they will be absent from the municipality on the final day of the poll.

3. This By-law shall be cited as "BURNABY ADVANCE POIL BY-LAW 1950."

DONE AND PASSED on the Thirteenth (13th) day of November, A. D. 1950.

RECONSIDERED AND FINALLY ADOPTED on the Twentieth (20th) day of November, A. D. 1950.



REEVE Carlis Brown

CLERK